

The Rings Community Hub The Rings Ingleby Barwick Stockton-on-Tees North Riding of Yorkshire TS17 5LL www.inglebybarwicktowncouncil.org.uk town.clerk@inglebybarwicktowncouncil.org.uk 01642 308665

5th September 2023

To: Finance Committee Members

Councillors,

You are hereby summoned to attend the Finance Committee Meeting to be held at **6.00pm on Monday 11th September 2023** in the **Town Council Office, The Rings Community Hub, The Rings, Ingleby Barwick.**

AGENDA

- 1. Housekeeping
- 2. Apologies for absence
- 3. Declarations of Interest
- 4. Financial Transactions and Bank Reconciliation Statements
- 5. Consideration of Applications for Grants or Donations.
- 6. Town Council Website Update
- 7. Date of Next Meeting

Joanne McGeeney, CiLCA Town Clerk